
Department of Public Works

City Hall
730 Washington Avenue
Racine, Wl 53403
262.636.9121 - Public Works
262.636.9'l 91 - Engineering

-/^\-
in-l

@@
E
City ol Racine, Wisconsin

John C. Rooney, P.E.
Commissioner of Public Works/Crty Engineer

Thomas lvl. Eeg, P.E.
Asst Comm. of Public Works/Operations

April21,2021 Legistar ltem

Alder. Mollie Jones, Chairperson
Public Works and Services Committee
Racine, Wl

On Wednesday, April 21, 2021 , al2:00 P.M. (local time), the Department of Public Works
received bids for Contract 2O21OO2 - Taylor Avenue Reconstruction and submits same for your
approval. The following bids were received:

Contractor Total Bid
A.W. Oakes & Son, lnc.
LaLonde Contractors, lnc

$423,823.12
$150,000.00
$164,773.98
$141,274.50
$15,050 00
$49,128 00
$944,049.60 - Total

$944,049.60
$1,035,000 00

Funding for this work is available in Org-Object 60484-57 57 O, Storm Sewers

Org-Object 45040-57500-DPW Paving
LRIP
Org-Object 22640-57560-5anitary Sewers
Org-Object 60484-57570-Storm Sewers
Org-Object 45010-59700-MlS Conduit Systems
Org-Object 22640-57500-Street Lighting

Sincerely Yours,

Mayor Cory Mason
Ara Molitor
Pete Eggert
Jon Dragotta
Kathleen Fisher

Cc

Dear Alder Jones:

This Public Works Department pro.lect was estimated al $1,072,420.00 and is a Racine Works
Program contract.

It is recommended that this contract be awarded to A.W. Oakes & Son, lnc., at their base bid of
$944,049.60

4/,//"/'f*/ /// l-/
John b. Rooney, P.E.
Commissioner of Public Works


