
 
 
 

 

City of Racine  
 

Legislative Report 
 
 

 
 
 

 

City Hall 
730 Washington Ave. 

Racine, WI 53403 
www.cityofracine.org 

 
 

 

File Number: Res. 0316-21

 

 

Agenda Date: 05/04/2021 File Type: Resolution 

 

 

 

Bid Results for Contract 2021002 - Taylor Avenue Reconstruction 

 

Resolved, that Contract 2021002 - Taylor Ave Reconstruction (RW) is awarded to A.W. Oakes 

& Son, Inc., in the amount of $944,049.60, it being the lowest responsible bidder. 

 

Fiscal Note: Funding is available in the following Accounts: 

 

$423,823.12 - 45040-57500-DPW Paving 

$150,000.00 - LRIP 

$164,773.98 - 22640-57560-Sanitary Sewers 

$141,274.50 - 60484-57570-Storm Sewers 

$  15,050.00 - 45010-59700-MIS Conduit Systems 

$  49,128.00 - 22640-57500-Street Lighting 

$944,049.60 - Total 


